TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3151/0788

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		11/15/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMDS, Inc. (formerly, Argon Medical Devices, Inc.)
Street Address:	747 West 4170 South
City:	Murray
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	AMDH, Inc. (formerly, Argon Medical Devices Holdings, Inc.)
Street Address:	747 West 4170 South
City:	Murray
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	ACI Medical Devices, Inc.
Street Address:	747 West 4170 South
City:	Murray
State/Country:	UТАН
Postal Code:	84123
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2145670	KOALA
Registration Number:	2562058	OMNICUP

REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0703

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2615500	KIWI
Registration Number:	2752902	
Registration Number:	2772711	LATITUDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12371-2 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	11/16/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Active_Clinical - Executed Release of Security Interest (Intellectual Property) 4#page1.tif source=Active_Clinical - Executed Release of Security Interest (Intellectual Property) 4#page2.tif source=Active_Clinical - Executed Release of Security Interest (Intellectual Property) 4#page3.tif source=Active_Clinical - Executed Release of Security Interest (Intellectual Property) 4#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of November 15, 2012 ("Effective Date") by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Grantee"), in favor of AMDS, INC. (formerly Argon Medical Devices, Inc.), AMDH, INC. (formerly Argon Medical Devices Holdings, Inc.), and ACI MEDICAL DEVICES, INC.(each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2005 (the "IP Security Agreement") which was executed pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 29, 2005, each Grantor granted, assigned, conveyed, mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and transferred to Grantee, a Lien (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) upon all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under, whether then existing or thereafter acquired, the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 1, 2005 at Reel 016480, Frame 0269 and at Reel 3151, Frame 0788;

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to (i) terminate the IP Security Agreement and (ii) terminate, cancel and release any and all security interests it holds in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including but not limited to the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee hereby terminates the IP Security Agreements and hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels and releases any and all mortgage interests, pledges, hypothecation, Liens, or security interests it holds in, upon or against the Intellectual Property Collateral, including but not limited to the patents, patent applications, trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations listed on Schedule 1 hereto.
- 2. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of Grantors. Grantee authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at the expense of Grantors.

[the remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

Intellectual Property Collateral

UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issued	Status
Uterine Manipulator And Manipulator Tip Assembly	08/148,840	11/05/9	5,487,377	01/30/96	Issued
Uterine Manipulator And Manipulator Tip Assembly	08/532,898	09/22/9	5,643,311	07/01/97	Issued
Pressure Catheter Device With Enhanced Positioning Features	08/878,054	06/18/9	5,951,497	09/14/99	Issued
Intrauterine Pressure Catheter Device	08/706,837	09/03/9	5,984,879	11/16/99	Issued
Maneuverable Fetal Vacuum Extraction For Use With Malpresenting Fetus	09/203,003	11/30/9	6,059,795	05/09/00	Issued
Hand-Held Fetal Vacuum Extractor Having An Integrated Pump And Handle	09/075,448	05/08/9	6,074,399	06/13/00	Issued
Traction Force Sensing Vacuum Extractor	09/365,658	08/02/9	6,355,047	03/12/02	Issued
Method And Apparatus For Vacuum Assisted Fetal Extraction	09/849,587	05/04/0	6,468,284	10/22/02	Issued
Surgical Vacuum Instrument For Retracting, Extracting, And Manipulating Tissue	09/489,632	01/24/0	6,641,575	11/04/03	Issued
Fetal Heart Rate Electrode Assembly, Connector For Same, Cable Assembly, System, And Methods Of Use	10/956,176	09/30/0	7,336,985	02/26/08	Issued

Title	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issued	Status
Obstetrical and Gynecological Event and Status Calculator	08/425,098	4/20/19	5777905	7/7/1998	Issued
Valve Controlled Flow Into A Tube	08/973,696	12/08/1 997	6185442	2/06/2001	Issued
Pressure Catheter Device With Enhanced Positioning Features	09/309,332	05/11/1 999	6231524	5/15/2001	Issued
Urodynamic Catheter And Methods of Fabrication and Use	09/504,972	2/15/20 00	6447462	9/10/2002	Issued
Apparatus and Method for Fetal Scalp Blood Sampling	09/517,035	3/2/200	6423011	7/23/2002	Issued

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Appln. No.	Filed	Regn. No.	Registere d	Status
KOALA	75/071,81 2	03/13/96	2,145,670	03/24/98	Registered
OMNICUP	78/082,17 9	08/31/01	2,562,058	04/16/02	Registered
KIWI	78/069,18 8	06/14/01	2,615,500	09/03/02	Registered
Miscellaneous Design (circle and square design)	78/098,15 0	12/31/01	2,752,902	08/19/03	Registered
LATITUDE	78/146,70 2	07/23/02	2,772,711	10/07/03	Registered

UNITED STATES REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 11/16/2012